Morgan Stanley



What is the Second Opinion Service?

- <u>A 360-degree Review</u> of your dealership and personal financial situation and risks... aligned to your own stated goals, legacy and business transition timeline.
- An <u>ROI Action Report</u>, including the top 10 steps you can take to help save money and increase your profitability.
- Provided by the Stanek-Haack Group at Morgan Stanley and a network of their external sources.

Questions the Second Opinion Service Will Answer:

- Are you paying too much in taxes or missing any rebates and refunds? Are you wondering how to minimize tax and maximize net proceeds in a year of a business sale?
- How can you evaluate your financial statements to drive more value, more money to the bottom line?
 ...and into your pocket?
- How do your key performance indicators compare to similar dealerships?
- What's your "number" and what can you do today to have the greatest impact on it? How do you
 determine business walkaway proceeds early on?
- Are your will and trusts and other legal documents up-to-date?
 ...and protecting what's truly important?
- How can you get better control of rising insurance costs? Are your premiums similar to other dealerships?
- Are you in the right 401(k), paying appropriate fees, and helping the owners/executives put away as much money as they are allowed?
- And more!

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney does not render tax or legal advice.

Second Opinion Service - The Process

Stage A: The Right Start

Think of an Olympic sprinter or swimmer. The right start can make all the difference in the world – the difference between winning and losing. We want to make sure you are comfortable and clear on the impact our Second Opinion Service brings to the table, and having a strong kick-off call to get you familiar with the process and the steps involved helps accomplish this and more.

Stage B: Second Opinion Discovery

You have a vision on what you want life to be like now and in the future for you and your family. We call it one's Primary Aim. You work very hard to achieve this Primary Aim, and we believe in taking the time to listen and understand what it is for you. By understanding where you want to go and the resources (business assets, personal assets) you have to get there, we can develop a laser focused plan to help you get there.

Stage C: Team Brainstorm

Our team of professionals will meet and brainstorm on the ideas and strategies that will have the biggest impact in reaching your Primary Aim.

Stage D: Wealth & Exit Planning Meeting

Two to three weeks after our initial meeting, we will meet to present our findings. We believe the combination of our Discovery and Team Brainstorm will produce strategies that can have a big impact on your future success. We will go over our options and focus on the ideas you want to execute to help achieve your goals, especially as they relate to a dealership exit and succession.

Stage E: Roadmap to the Future

If you decide to have our team do some or all of the plan execution, you will get quarterly update reports. This report helps ensure that you are crystal clear on exactly where you are in relation to key goals and what actions need to take place for further progress.

The Stanek-Haack Group at Morgan Stanley

Brad Stanek, Financial Advisor NMLS #1428653 Certified Financial Planner®

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60606 (P): 312-648-3381

(F): 312-648-3344

(E): brad.stanek@ms.com

Paulina Matel, Financial Advisor NMLS # 1494469 Certified Financial Planner®

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60606 (P): 312-648-3533

(F): 312-648-3344

(E): paulina.matel@ms.com

https://advisor.morganstanley.com/the-stanek-haack-group

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. CRC 6186031 12/23

Important information about advisory services. This brochure does not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation to buy, or a recommendation for any security, nor does it constitute an offer to provide investment advisory or other services. Nothing in the brochure constitutes or should be relied upon as investment advice.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning and other legal matters.

The strategies and/or investments discussed in this material may not be appropriate for all investors. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers insurance products in conjunction with its licensed insurance agency affiliates.